Weighted Average
Effective Interest Rate

Interest Bearing Non Interest Bearing Total

2019 2018 2019 2018 2019 2018 2019 2018

% % $ $ $ $ $ $

Financial Assets

Cash at bank 0.40% 1.50% 555,541 617,783 - - 555,541 617,783

Deposits 1.98% 2.33% 140,208 2,131,803 - - 140,208 2,131,803

Receivables - - 282,721 110,107 282,721 110,107

Total Financial
Assets

695,749 2,749,586 282,721 110,107 978,470 2,859,693

Financial liabilities

Payables - - - - (483,385) (227,090) (483,385) (227,090)

Total Financial
Liabilities

- - - - (483,385) (227,090) (483,385) (227,090)

Total Net Financial
Assets/ (Liabilities)

695,749 2,749,586 200,664 (116,983) 495,085 2,632,603

b) Sensitivity Analysis

Interest Rate and Price Risk

The group has performed a sensitivity analysis relating to its exposure to interest rate risk and price risk at reporting date. This
sensitivity analysis demonstrates the effect on the current year results and equity which could result from a change in these risks.

Interest Rate Sensitivity Analysis

At 30 June 2019, the effect on loss and equity as a result of changes in the interest rate, with all other variables remaining
constant would be as follows:

CONSOLIDATED GROUP

2019 2018

$ $

Change in loss

- Increase in interest rates by 2% 2,804 42,636

- Decrease in interest rates by 2% (2,804) (42,636)

Change in equity

- Increase in interest rates by 2% 2,804 42,636

- Decrease in interest rates by 2% (2,804) (42,636)

c) Net Fair Value of Financial Assets and Liabilities

The net fair value of cash and cash equivalent and non-
interest bearing monetary financial assets and financial
liabilities of the consolidated entity approximate their
carrying value.

The net fair value of other monetary financial assets and
financial liabilities is based on discounting future cash

flows by the current interest rates for assets and liabilities
with similar risk profiles. The balances are not materially
different from those disclosed in the balance sheet of the
consolidated entity.

d) Credit Risk

The maximum exposure to credit risk, excluding the value